

CS-509/24

CHANDER BHAGTA VS. LOKESH SAINI (SINCE
DECEASED) THR. LRS.

07.06.2024

Fresh suit under Order XXXVII CPC received by
way of assignment. Be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Robin Jaiswal and Sh. Narender Singh,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some to address
arguments on the maintainability of the suit under Order
XXXVII CPC.

List for 12.07.2024.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/07.06.2024 (vg)