

12CS DJ509/24

CHANDER BHAGIA Vs. LOKESH SAINI (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS

12.07.2024

Present : Sh. Robin Jaiswal, and Sh. Devjinder Gaba,
Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the suit in the prescribed format
under Order XXXVII CPC to legal heirs of defendant on filing of
PF within 7 days through all permissible modes for NDOH.

List for appearance of defendant **for 06.09.2024.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/12.07.2024 (vg)