

7 CS DJ 509-24

CHANDER BHAGIA Vs. LOKESH SAINI (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS

06.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Rohan Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

1. Defendant no. 2 submits that due to some
bereavement in the family she could not take steps earlier. Let
steps be taken as per law.

2. List on **09.10.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.09.2024(sk)