

26 CS DJ 509/24 CHANDER BHAGIA Vs. LOKESH SAINI
(SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS

09.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Robin Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he received copy of memo of appearance of defendant no.2 last week and seeks some time to file an application for summons for judgment. He submits that the plaintiff is out of country and seeks some time to do the same.
2. Let the same be done within one month.
3. List on **11.12.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/09.10.2024