

36 CS DJ 509-24

CHANDER BHAGIA Vs. LOKESH SAINI (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS

17.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Robin Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. G.D. Chotmurada, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
2.
Sh. Lokesh Jain and Sh. Vikas Panwar, Ld. Counsel
for defendant no. 3.

1. Part arguments heard on leave to defend application
filed by defendant no. 2.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that the
main counsel is unavailable today and requested for a short
adjournment. Defendant no. 3 has filed rejoinder to the reply of
plaintiff to the leave to defend application.
3. List on **02.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/17.04.2025(sk)