

23 CS DJ 509-24

CHANDER BHAGIA

Vs.

LOKESH SAINI (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL
HEIRS

02.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Robin Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. G.D. Chotmora, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2
along with defendant no. 2 in person.
Sh. Achin Saxena, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3
(through VC).

1. An application under Section 151 CPC for intimating the
Income Tax Department as per Section 269 ST of Income Tax
Department has been filed by defendant no. 3. Copy has already
been supplied. Reply, if any, be filed at least one week prior to
the NDOH.

2. List on **13.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.07.2025(sk)