

14 CS DJ 509/24

CHANDER BHAGIA Vs. LOKESH SAINI (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Robin Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. G.D. Chotmurada, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2.
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.3 (through VC).

1. Reply on behalf of plaintiff to the application under Section 151 CPC filed by defendant no.3 has been filed.
2. Replication, if any be filed by plaintiff atleast two weeks prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
3. List for arguments on the application for leave to defend as well as application u/s 151 CPC **for 21.01.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/10.12.2025 (vg)