

20 CS DJ 509/24

CHANDER BHAGIA Vs. LOKESH SAINI (SINCE
DECEASED) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS

21.01.2026

Present : Sh. Robin Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. G.D. Chotmurada, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2.
None for defendant no.3.

1. The matter has been pass over once. But none has appeared on behalf of defendant no.3.
2. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that part arguments on leave to defend application with respect to defendant no.2 were advanced in April 2025 and thereafter application under Section 151 CPC for intimating the Income Tax Department as per Section 269 ST of Income Tax Act has been filed by defendant no.3. Thereafter, arguments have not been advanced on the said application. He further submits that he has two other matters and cannot wait for longer and short adjournment be given.
3. In view of same, list for arguments **for 24.02.2026**. Parties are at liberty to file written arguments on or before NDOH.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/21.01.2026 (vg)